

BID TABULATION
WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
April 7, 2021

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Geo Gradel Co.		EXPERCON, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
202	4" to 12" Conduit Removed	449	FT.	\$3.00	\$1,347.00	\$2.00	\$898.00	\$3.30	\$1,481.70	\$6.00	\$2,694.00
202	Sidewalk Removal	420	SQ. FT.	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$0.55	\$231.00	\$1.65	\$693.00	\$1.80	\$756.00
202	Concrete Parking Area Removed	950	SQ. FT.	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.55	\$522.50	\$1.80	\$1,710.00	\$1.40	\$1,330.00
202	Asphalt Drive Approach Removed	96	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.50	\$240.00	\$1.15	\$110.40	\$4.30	\$412.80
441	Asphalt Concrete Drive Approach, As Per Plan	96	SQ. YD.	\$65.00	\$6,240.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$44.20	\$4,243.20	\$26.00	\$2,496.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, As Per Plan	950	SQ. FT.	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$9.95	\$9,452.50	\$9.20	\$8,740.00	\$5.80	\$5,510.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	100	SQ. FT.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.55	\$855.00	\$10.35	\$1,035.00	\$5.60	\$560.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
EROSION CONTROL – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
653	Topsoil Furnished and Replaced	25	CU. YD.	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	500	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$1.40	\$700.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.05	TON	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$27.50	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$500.00	\$25.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
DRAINAGE – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
611	4" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
611	6" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
611	8" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$8.70	\$217.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
611	10" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
611	6" Conduit, Type B	10	FT.	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
611	6" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
611	6" Sanitary Conduit, Type B	50	FT.	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	439	FT.	\$74.00	\$32,486.00	\$89.50	\$39,290.50	\$107.50	\$47,192.50	\$93.00	\$40,827.00
611	Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	EACH	\$1,286.00	\$1,286.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
611	Storm Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	1	EACH	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL					\$71,996.00	\$90,992.50	\$101,933.80	\$95,250.80			
DRAINAGE - BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
203	Excavation	410	CY	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$13.60	\$5,576.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
SPEC	Rock Fill, Type C	410	CY	\$62.00	\$25,420.00	\$73.50	\$30,135.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,750.00
SPEC	Water Quality Structure	1	EACH	\$2,706.00	\$2,706.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
611	12" Conduit, Type C	65	FT	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$68.50	\$4,452.50	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$36.80	\$2,392.00
SPEC	Catch Basin Removed For Reuse	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SPEC	12" on 12" Tee	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
SPEC	12" Standpipe (PVC ASTM D-3034, SDR 35)	3.2	FT	\$20.00	\$64.00	\$15.00	\$48.00	\$17.30	\$55.36	\$42.00	\$134.40
SPEC	12" Plug	1	EACH	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	2,700	SY	\$1.25	\$3,375.00	\$1.20	\$3,240.00	\$2.20	\$5,940.00	\$1.40	\$3,780.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.24	TON	\$1,200.00	\$288.00	\$550.00	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$158.40	\$500.00	\$120.00
BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE SUBTOTAL					\$41,668.00	\$52,957.50	\$43,140.76	\$51,886.40			
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$113,664.00	\$143,950.00	\$145,074.56	\$147,137.20			

BID TABULATION
WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
April 7, 2021

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hillabrand & Sons Construction		Salenbien Trucking & Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
202	4" to 12" Conduit Removed	449	FT.	\$11.26	\$5,055.74	\$1.15	\$516.35
202	Sidewalk Removal	420	SQ. FT.	\$6.02	\$2,528.40	\$3.45	\$1,449.00
202	Concrete Parking Area Removed	950	SQ. FT.	\$5.32	\$5,054.00	\$3.45	\$3,277.50
202	Asphalt Drive Approach Removed	96	SQ. YD.	\$14.81	\$1,421.76	\$23.00	\$2,208.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Drive Approach, As Per Plan	96	SQ. YD.	\$25.16	\$2,415.36	\$11.50	\$1,104.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, As Per Plan	950	SQ. FT.	\$8.81	\$8,369.50	\$13.80	\$13,110.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	100	SQ. FT.	\$7.90	\$790.00	\$9.20	\$920.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
EROSION CONTROL – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							
653	Topsoil Furnished and Replaced	25	CU. YD.	\$54.02	\$1,350.50	\$57.50	\$1,437.50
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	500	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.73	\$865.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.05	TON	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$460.00	\$23.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
DRAINAGE – WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							
611	4" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
611	6" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$25.30	\$632.50
611	8" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$28.75	\$718.75
611	10" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$34.50	\$862.50
611	6" Conduit, Type B	10	FT.	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.05	\$1,000.50
611	6" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$28.75	\$718.75
611	6" Sanitary Conduit, Type B	50	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$57.50	\$2,875.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	439	FT.	\$101.85	\$44,712.15	\$109.25	\$47,960.75
611	Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	EACH	\$1,491.77	\$1,491.77	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
611	Storm Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$631.86	\$631.86	\$575.00	\$575.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	1	EACH	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$287.50	\$287.50
WEST ANDRUS ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL						\$93,466.04	\$104,576.60
DRAINAGE - BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,946.50	\$7,946.50
203	Excavation	410	CY	\$46.23	\$18,954.30	\$17.25	\$7,072.50
SPEC	Rock Fill, Type C	410	CY	\$73.77	\$30,245.70	\$74.75	\$30,647.50
SPEC	Water Quality Structure	1	EACH	\$2,798.96	\$2,798.96	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
611	12" Conduit, Type C	65	FT	\$38.74	\$2,518.10	\$49.45	\$3,214.25
SPEC	Catch Basin Removed For Reuse	1	EACH	\$2,527.42	\$2,527.42	\$575.00	\$575.00
SPEC	12" on 12" Tee	1	EACH	\$384.10	\$384.10	\$230.00	\$230.00
SPEC	12" Standpipe (PVC ASTM D-3034, SDR 35)	3.2	FT	\$63.14	\$202.05	\$172.50	\$552.00
SPEC	12" Plug	1	EACH	\$258.01	\$258.01	\$172.50	\$172.50
659	Seeding and Mulching	2,700	SY	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.73	\$4,671.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.24	TON	\$550.00	\$132.00	\$460.00	\$110.40
BRENTWOOD PARK POND UPDATE SUBTOTAL						\$65,920.64	\$59,216.65
TOTAL AMOUNT BID						\$159,386.68	\$163,793.25